

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 621

TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 26, 2014


ARTIFICIAL RAINFALL


621.  SHRI DILIPKUMAR MANSUKHLAL GANDHI:


         Will the Minister of EARTH SCIENCES be pleased to state:


(a)    whether the Government proposes artificial rainfall/cloud seeding programmes with the

help of State Governments and commercial firms after witnessing worst rainfall in various parts of the country including Maharashtra;

(b)    if so, the details thereof;

(c)   whether the Government has received any representation from Member of Parliament in

this regard; and

(d)   if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER FOR MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND

MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES

(DR. HARSH VARDHAN)


(a) No Madam.


(b) Does not arise.


(c) No Madam.


(d) Does not arise.
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